
ADDENDUM NO. 1 
TO 

CITY OF AUBURN, MAINE 
2022-Septic Replace 2 Dunlap 

June 2, 2022 

This addendum amends and /or supplements the bid documents as indicated below.  
Only these items alter the bid documents.  Any verbal discussions or responses are 
hereby declared null and void.  Please acknowledge this addendum on the attached Bid 
Form – Addendum #1.  

Clarifications to the Bid Documents:   
The following changes have been made to the Bid Documents: 

The Bid window has been changed and will remain open until: 
12:00PM Friday, June 10th, 2022. 

Question:  Are there Variances for any of the following, Dug-Well (x4) Building (x1)? 

Answer:  Yes, Variance request was made and granted totaling four. (1) Reduce setback 
from Disposal field to property line (10’ down to +/- 6’); (2) Reduce Set back from septic 
tank to well (50’ down to 32’); (3) Reduce setback from disposal field to 3 dug wells (100’ 
down to min. 40’); (4) Reduced setback from Shed on ground (offsite)to disposal field 
915’ down to 6’).  

Question: Is there an approved Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System design or 
existing design should be replicated?  

Answer:  Approved design is now available for review and attached with addendum to 
RFP.  

Any pre-bid questions should be directed to Kevin Bean as there will be no further on-
site conferences prior to bid closing.  
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